

## 

NOTIFICATION - OF JUL 2023

In pursuant to Advertisement No. 01, dated 2<sup>nd</sup> Nov 2022, following the Viva-Voce held on 01.07.2023 and 02.07.2023 in the Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar, the Selection Board of the establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar, has selected the following candidates for the post of Grade-IV (PEON) in the establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar: -

S.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATES	MARKS	CATEGORY
1.	9	Sri Sushanta Sutradhar	34	UR
2.	15	Sri Prabin Ch. Ray	31	UR
3.	78	Sri Pranjit Narzary	29	UR

The Board has also resolved to keep following candidates in waiting list, which shall remain valid for a period of one year from today: -

S.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATES	MARKS	CATEGORY
1.	3	Sri Anjalu Brahma	25	UR
2.	32	Sri Indrajit Debnath	23	UR
3.	77	Sri Subrata Mandal	21	UR

(Nabajit Bhatta, AJS)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kok a har

- 1. Hon'ble Registrar (General), Gauhati High Court, Gauhati
- 2. Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.
- 3. The System Assistant, Kokrajhar for uploading the selection list in the Official website
- 4. The Notice Board of the establishment
- Office File

Chie

(Nabajit Bhatta, AJS)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kokrajhar